U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) 700118480 OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) ☐ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Cobank, ACB X No Name: Village Farms, L.P. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: Street Address: 17 Christopher Way Limited Partnership Corporation-State Eatontown City: x Other_ Federally Chartered Bank State: New Jersey Zip: 07724 Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Country: Execution Date(s)_July 1, 2004 Association Citizenship _ ___ General Partnership Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🕱 No Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship _ 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger _ Other_ Citizenship . Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic X Other Trademark Release (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,184,289 Additional sheet(s) attached? Tes ⊠ No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: Name Christopher M. Turk 1 registrations involved: Name: \$ 40.00 Blank Rome LLP Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) 9th Floor Authorized to be charged by credit card One Logan Square Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: _ L Enclosed Philadelphia 8. Payment Information: City: Zip: 19103-6998 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Expiration Date _ (215)569 - 5348Phone Number: 02-2555 b. Deposit Account Number (215) 832-5348 Fax Number: Jeremy T. Adler

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexand PARK

Authorized User Name

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

turk@blankrome.com

Christopher M. Turk

Email Address: 9. Signature:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Dated as of July 1, 2004

Cobank, ACB ("Assignee") has a security interest of record in the Trademark and Patent of Village Farms, L.P. ("Assignor") represented by the following registration number:

Trademark/Patent	Number	Date Issued
BIO-SAVE	2,184,289	August 25, 1998
BIO-SAVE - Pseudomonas	5,554,368	September 10, 1996
syringe		

Assignee hereby fully and irrevocably releases all right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademark and patent and assigns all right, title and interest to Assignor.

COBANK, ACB

Print Name: Penny Probase

Title: Assistant Comporate Secretary

STATE OF COLORADO) ss

COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September 22nd, 2004, by Penny Probasco, Assistant Corporate Secretary of CoBank, ACB, a federally chartered instrumentality of the United States, on behalf of said entity.

Witness my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 09/28/2004

Notary Public - State of Colorado

107273.00101/11352216v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002948 FRAME: 0388